					, ————————————————————————————————————
				The second second second	
	_				
ATIC 28.41, Assessment Camp					
Deter 2010212023	John desern	Andreas and address of the last of the las	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
CALMS42300 1831/d4	S.45 e [1]	The same of the sa	וווני לבין ווויב למחוך	deted [	Done by
child SMM 314Y				:	
DA 18 02 2023 12:50		of thin Blos. APT Dins,	i		-
- Franks	The same and the s	Claim Form		1	
D/ (P) Reporting Only	-  - \lotor	VV/O (Within: UD 2hrs	E. ")"   Alurs	-	
and the second s	1-111010 I	Control of the Contro	1		
Insurer:		II/Survey Report			we would be seen as the second of the second
ferred Wksp/INC AssignWksp/QW:(	Ass't Repo	or(by Rax/Hand to	Owner/Witsp		manage top of
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O				Fax:	printered from the first part and fine the first part of the first
Particulars:   Veh No: 30	iw 80881	INC (	. )/Non-TNC (		specification in the contract of the contract
ling NIO: (	and province of the second	The second services policies and the second services and the second second services and the second seco	- Commence		the control of the second
The state of the s	iod: (		Cover Type: (	enderformentalis (non esta cipalitativa de la formación de la	
Confirmed by: (	Andrews Application and Control of the A	Date:	7754		)
sured/Driver Liability: ( %) [Near of Registration: (	ote-Bat. Statu	s (WO): N. 020	711116: %; P: 21-79%. I	The state of the state of the second described the state of the state	and the second s
CC.	The second secon	( )/NO(	76, F. 21-19%. 1	1 80-160%	6]
	0 ( )/52,0		1	the statement and an incomplete contracts	and the second section of the second second second second second second
Walk-In Co.	Treatment of the second	The state of the s			
Nank-In Customur : Customer's inform Total Loss Case : 10 s-mail insurer			Ctiv NO refer of an	an in a	and all the second sections in the second section and a second section and a second second
7 ( ) . / ( )		₹.		MARIEN,	
- in ( ); invoice:	YES( )/	NO( ); To	wing Co. (	the section where it comments to	
nks:4,8,7 (NOhorme 6,88,66,6)					
ply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con	irtesy Car (	or the distance of the Control of Management and Control of the Co	Watera Larie & ompli 	#3d의*, -:	Done by
CHAPTER / POST R CDS IT IDSDECTION	**	)			particular and the feeting a company on the second second. As the second
load Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300	0] (	)			
3.		and the property of the second			-
me Actions					
			2	METERIAL EL TENNING PROPERTIES EN TOTAL EL TENNING PAR LES TENNINGS EN TOTAL EL TENINGS EN TOTAL	and the Management and Andrews State (States) agreement and the states of the states o
			•	With the second second second	for the second s
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	S		W Marketon Company	
	the second secon	to the Child has the manipularly handless sides to the contract of the Child has been been been been as the contract of the Child has been been been been been been been bee			
or Trudy day day " of type 100		Invoice Prepar	ation Chenkliet		Amit (S) : . Amit (S)
's Particulars		I) AR : Accident Rep	porting (\$30):	30000000	Ist Bill Add Bill
vner:		2) DA: Damage Asso 3) TF: Towing Fee		AC (280)	
0:		4) FT : Follow-Throu	gli Survey	\$40/\$45 \$120	Annual Control of the
		5) FT : Follow-Throu	gh Survey (Resurvey) stINC Only (wef 10 Jan	530	
Portion:	15	( ) I F : Re-inspection		575	
sed by (Engr-In-Charge):		7) Ni: Idae DA + SM 8) NTUC Additional i	Services:-	- 5160	d and deposits a
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		One * NS: Company Cary	Tpt Allowance	.8.5	
Comments :-		* Net Repair Carryd * In 7 - Pres Search La	interficult	310	

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

20/02/2023 09:54 (SGT) Reported by Both Policyholder and Actual Driver Date of Accident 18/02/2023 12:50 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information YISHUN 131K BLK 119 CARPARK Country/State of Loss Singapore

# **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number SMM314Y

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner LEE BING XIU NRIC No SXXXX067A **Email Address** autohub325@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-81814270 Alternative Phone No

# VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Honda Model Vezel Variant ..... Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto CC 1496

#### **INSURANCE COMPANY**

Name of Insurance Company MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy Number / Cover Note Number A 300227031 QMY

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver LEE BING XIU NRIC No SXXXX067A Date Of Birth 29/10/1985 Occupation Indoor



Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender  Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	05/06/2007 15 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-81814270 - autohub325@gmail.com APT BLK 416B FERNVALE LINK # 19-96 792416 Yes - No
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	Side Swipe Clear Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?  Number of vehicles involved in the accident  Was anybody injured in the Accident?  Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Was any other vehicle or property damaged?  Number of Passengers (Including Driver)  Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?  Translator's name  Translator's ID  Translator's phone number  Translator's email  Original language used in the statement	No 2 No - Yes 1 No
Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?	No No
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident	Yes Yes WITH WORKSHOP
DETAILS OF OTHER	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Name of Driver	SGW8055K Private car A B M SAIFUL ISLAM

NRIC No	SXXXX582G
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	_
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	_
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	<del>.</del>
rec. Of a dooding of (moldaling Direct)	-

## SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents

(including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes. Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel Sketch Plan A-SMM 3144 STOP LINE B-SGW 8055K Yishun BIK 119 Car Park

Describe roumstance of the Accident	N 1004 W 6 CH 1004 CH
on the above stated dat	e and time, I was at Yishun 131k Blk 119 ruight and suddenly vehicle B came t stopping at the stop line and hit my my vehicle.
Company 1 street of	and Time, Twee at Yishun 131k Blk 119
carpane was anying st	ruight and suddenly vehicle B came
out from my left with our	t Stopping of the stop line and hil my
front left side portran of	my vehicle.
	mg vanca.
· ·	Ty .
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	5
	<b>S</b>
Declaration	The state of the s

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)
/ Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)
/ Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
(Name as in NR/C/ID card)

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

	ACCIDENT DATE	18 02 3	023 (DD/WM/YYY	YI. TIME 12 . 50	) //Ши-или
	LOCATION:	Yishun	131 K BIK119	Contrarle	(I II LIVITOL)
	7. DETAILS O	FVEHICIF		- John Maria	* The second of
	a)VEHICL	E NUMBER	SMM 3144		
	D) INSURAI	NCE COMPANY	Mola	The second secon	
	CIPOLICY	NUMBER A :	3 100 700 700	Control of the supplemental process of the state of the s	
		The state of the s	The second secon	RIY / THIRD PARTY	
	e)MAKE &	MODEL: Hon	V07701	MILITY HAIRD PARTY	TRE &THETT
	1/	DOW I morney your	The state of the s		MANUAL
	h)PURPOSE	CATEGORY; P	COMMERC	MULTINOTORCYCLE	E) .
	DARE YOU	ATLANTA OF THE	The state of the s	busine nec	and the second
				PORTING ONLY)	
	Almakat.	100 D'an			
	D) NIUC/FIN)	PASSPORT.	305210170	terresum summarian and a service and a servi	FEMALE)
	CJADDRESS:	IN BLK	4/6 B Former	le Link # 19-9	181 4270
	the property there are and				
The of personal		OB OF DRIV	R ALSO POLICY HO	DLDER :	
() adjuding dian	DINAME	ASSPORT:	As Above	MALE / 1	FEKKA LE)
	C) ADDRESS:_	ASSPORT:		CONTACT	manufacture of the control of the co
	" ALD ATE OF D			2 Production Commission and the State Commission State	
	BIOCCUPATION B	IRTH: 300	D/ 1985)(DD/	MMMYYY) .	Control of the State of the Sta
**	f)YEARSOF DI	BIVILLE EXISTRE	OUTDOOR)		7
	. ALCO DECLARK	AN EMPLAYE	EATTIN YEARS	The state of the s	res / Co
	IF NU, RELAT	IONSHIP OF	DRIVER WITH	INSURED: O	wher
120	DIROAD SURFA	ACF- DRY (M)	TON / KAINING / C	THERS	and the public best of the control o
7.	WAY YULRODI	Y IIII IIII TOTAL	The state of the s	and a state and a great as a function of the state of the	
	IF YES, PLEASE	STATE WHICH	POLICE STATION:	· v	
te all proconger	THIRD PARTY VE	UMBER: Se	U. Pacel	and an extension of the desired and the second and	
limiteding driver)	b) DRIVER'S K		and the second second second	MODEL:	
	C) NRIC/FIN/P	ASSPORT S	27 295829	slam	marked above physics and the home to have considered as
	IT IN LIFARIT VE	HICLE		CONTACT	
In of passunger	d) VEHICLE NL			_MODEL:	***
naluding driver)	e) DRIVER'S N. ) f) NRIC/FIN/P.				
	·/ INIC/FIN/P/	435FURI:		_CONTACT:	
		*			

Gmail = autohub325@gmeul.com



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

### MOTORMAX PLUS Comprehensive

Certificate No.

A 300227031 QMY

Excess: SGD500

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

**SMM314Y** 

Name of Policyholder

Lee Bing Xiu

 Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 14/12/2022

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

13/12/2023

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Lee Bing Xiu

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

\*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to Use \*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP. REFER TO MSIG.COM.SG FOR LIST OF AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Mack Eng Chief Executive Officer